

INVESTORS EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given to all the shareholders of Oil India Limited ("the Company") in accordance with Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 amended to date that Unclaimed Second Interim Dividend 2013-14, Unclaimed Final Dividend 2013-14 and Unclaimed Interim Dividend 2014-15 will be due for transfer to the IEPF Account in the FY 2021-22 and thereafter as per the extant Rules

Kindly take note that the Company will also be transferring the equity shares to IEPF for which dividends have remained unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years. A list of such shareholders is being displayed on the website of the Company (www.oil-india.com).

The due dates for claiming unclaimed dividends are as under:

S. No.	Unclaimed Dividend A/c Details	Date of Declaration	Due date for Claim
1	Second Interim Dividend 2013-14	21.03.2014	07.04.2021
2	Final Dividend 2013-14	27.09.2014	14.10.2021
3	Interim Dividend 2014-15	19.03.2015	05.04.2022

The Shareholders who have not claimed their dividends can write to the Company at the Corporate Office or to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for further details and making a valid claim for the unclaimed dividends before respective dates of making claims failing which the respective unclaimed Dividends and underlying Shares in respect of which dividends are lying unpaid/unclaimed for seven consecutive years will be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account on the due dates without any further notice.

The shareholders may further note that the details as made available on the website of the Company shall be deemed to be adequate notice in respect of issue of new share certificate by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Account pursuant to the said Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed amount and shares transferred to IEPF Authority pursuant to the said Rules.

It may be noted that the concerned shareholders can claim the said shares (alongwith all benefits accruing on such shares) from IEPF Authority in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the Rules. Shareholders can also refer to the details available on website: www.iepf.gov.in.

For any queries/information/clarification on above matter, shareholders are requested to contact Company's Registrar at following address:

M/s KFin Technologies Private Ltd.

Unit: Oil India Limited, Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No. - 31 & 32, Financial District Nanakramouda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi Telangana, 500032

Phone No: +91-40-67162222, 33211000 Email: einward.ris@kfintech.com

For OIL INDIA LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: Pune

Date: January 21, 2021

(A.K. Sahoo) Company Secretary Place: Noida Date: 19th January, 2021 M. No. - A12385

CIN: L11101AS1959GOI001148 Regd. Office: P. O. Duliajan, District Dibrugarh, Assam 786602 Corp. Office: Plot No.-19, Sector-16A, Noida 201301 Email: investors@oilindia.in; Website: www.oil-india.com

the Price Band is ₹ 1490.

Weighted Average Return on Net Worth for Financial Years 2018, 2019 and 2020 is 19.89%.

BID/OFFER PROGRAMME s to .

In case of any revision in the Price Band, the Bid/Offer Period will be extended by at least three additional Working Days after such revision in the Price Band, subject to the Bid/Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. In cases of force majeure, banking strike or similar circumstances, our Company and the Selling Shareholders may, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid/Offer Period for a minimum of three Working Days, subject to the Bid/Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid/Offer Period, if applicable, shall be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchanges, by issuing a public notice, and also by indicating the change on the respective websites of the BRLMs and at the terminals of the Syndicate Members and by intimation to Designated Intermediaries and the Sponsor Bank, as applicable. The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR") read with Regulation 31 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and in compliance with Regulations (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Discoure Requirements) Regulations, 2014 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations"), wherein not more than 50 % of the Net Offer shall be allocated on a proportionale basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs", the "QIB Portion"), provided that our Company may, in consultation with the BRLMs, allocate upt 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations ("Anchor Investor Portion,", the value Evelved from dhomestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received for Momestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received for Momestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received for Momestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is usis only to Mutual Funds, subject t

beginning on page 339 of the RHP. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that DP ID, PAN and the Client ID and UPI ID (as applicable, in case Rils) are correctly filled in the Bid cum Application Form. The DP ID, PAN and Client ID provided in the Bid cum Application Form should match with the DP ID, PAN, Client ID available in the Depository database, otherwise, the Bid cum Application Form Is Itable to be rejected. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that the beneficiary account provided in the Bid cum Application Form Is active. Bidders/Applicants should note that on the basis of the PAN, DP ID and Client ID are provided in the Bid cum Application Form, the Bidder/Applicant may be deemed to have authorized the Depositories to provide to the Registrar to the Offer, any requested Demographic Details of the Bidder/Applicant as available on the records of the depositories. These Demographic Details may be used, among other things, for giving Allotment Advice or unblocking of ASBA Account or for other correspondence(s) related to the Offer. Bidders/Applicants are advised to update any changes to their Demographic Details as available in the records of the Depository Participant to ensure accuracy of records. Any delay resulting from failure to update the Demographic Details would be at the Bidders/Applicants' sole risk.

CONTENTS OF THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF OUR COMPANY AS REGARDS ITS OBJECTS: For information on the main objects of ou Company, here the memory and the mem details, see "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" beginning on page 396 of the RHP.

LIABILITY OF THE MEMBERS OF OUR COMPANY: Limited by shares.

AMOUNT OF SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE: As on the date of the RHP, the authorised share capital of our Company is ₹ 700,000,000 divided into 70,000,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each. The issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity share capital of our Company is ₹ 455.555.750 divided into 45.555.575 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each. For details of the capital structure, see "Capital Structure" beginning on page 71 of the RHP

NAMES OF THE SIGNATORIES TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF OUR COMPANY AND THE NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES SUBSCRIBED BY THEM: Hemant Jalan, Anita Jalan and Kamala Prasad Jalan were the initial signatories to the Memorandum of Association of our Company pursuant to the subscription of 100 Equity Shares each by Hemant Jalan, Anita Jalan and Kamala Prasad Jalan offace value of ₹ 10 each.

LISTING: The Equity Shares offered through the RHP are proposed to be listed on the Stock Exchanges. Our Company has received 'in-principle' approvals from BSE and NSE for the listing of the Equity Shares pursuant to letters each dated December 1, 2020. For the purposes of the Offer, the Designated Stock Exchange shall be BSE. A signed copy of the RHP and the Prospectus shall be delivered to the RoC in accordance with Section 26(4) of the Companies Act 2013. For details of the material contracts and documents available for inspection from the date of the RHP up to the Bid/Offer Clossing Date, see "Material" Contracts and Documents for Inspection" beginning on page 396 of the RHP.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: SEBI only gives its observations on the offer documents and this does not constitute approval of either the Offer or the specified securities stated in the Offer Document. The investors are advised to refer to pages 315-316 of the RHP for the full text of the disclaimer clause of SERI

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE (The Designated Stock Exchange): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE Limited should not In any way be deemed or construct that the RHP has been cleared or approved by SBSE nor does it carify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the RHP. The investors are advised to refer to page 320 of the RHP for the full text of the disclaimer clause of the BSE.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Offer Document has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Offer Document. The investors are advised to refer to page 320 of the RHP for the full text of the disclaimer clause of the NSE.

GENERAL RISKS: Investments in equity and equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in the Offer unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their entire investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Offer. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Offer, including the risks involved. The Equity Shares in the Offer have not been recommended or approved by SEBI, nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of the RHP. Specific attention of the investors is invited to "*Risk Factors*" beginning on page 23 of the RHP.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS			REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER	COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
kotak [®] Investment Banking		<i>flicici</i> Securities	LINKIntime	Mr. Sujoy Bose, Indigo Paints Limited Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Indigo Tower, Street-5, Pallod Farm-2, Baner Road, Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India
Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited 1st Floor, 27 BKC Plot No. 27, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbal 400 051 Maharashtra, India Tai: +91 22 4336 000	Edelweiss Financial Services Limited 14th Floor, Edelweiss House Off C.S.T. Road Kalina, Mumbai 400 098 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4009 4400	ICICI Securities Limitad ICICI Centre, H. T. Parekh Marg Churchgate, Mumbal 400 020 Maharashtra, India Tei: +91 22 2288 2460	Link Intime India Private Limited C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai 400 083 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4918 6200	Tel: +91 20 6681 4300; E-mail: secrelarial@indigopaints.com Website: www.indigopaints.com
Tel: +31 22 4330 0000 E-mail: indigopaints.ipo@kotak.com Website: www.investmentbank.kotak.com Investor Grievance ID: kmccredressi@kotak.com	Tel: ++1 22 4009 4400 E-mail: indigopaints.ipo@edelweissfin.com Website: www.edelweissfin.com Investor Grievance ID: customerservice.mb@edelweissfin.com	Tel: +91 / 22 / 250 / 400 E-mail: indigopaints.jpo@iciclsecurities.com Website: www.iciclsecurities.com Investor Grievance ID: customercare@iciclsecurities.com	Tel: +91 22 4915 0200 E-mall: indigopaints.ipo@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in Investor grievance ID: indiacoaints.ipo@linkintime.co.in	Bidders may contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, the Registrar to the Offer and / or the BRLMs in case of any pre-Offer or post-Offer related problems, such as those relating to non-receipt of letters of Allotment, non-receipt of refund intimations non-credit of Allotted Equity Shares in the respective beneficiary account or nonreceipt or
Contact Person: Ganesh Rane SEBI Registration Number: INM000008704	Contact Person: Nikhil Joshi SEBI Registration Number: INM0000010650		Contact Person: Shanti Gopalkrishnan SEBI Registration No.: INR000004058	funds by electronic mode. For all the Offer related queries and for redressal of complaints Bidders may also write to the BRLMs or the Registrar to the Offer.

AVAILABILITY OF RHP: Investors are advised to refer to the RHP and the "*Risk Factors*" beginning on page 23 of the RHP before applying in the Offer. A copy of the RHP will be made available on the website of the SEB1 at www.sebi.gov.in, the websites of the BRLMs, Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited at www.investmentbank.kotak.com, Edelweiss Financial Services Limited at www.edelweissfin.com and ICICI Securities Limited at www.icissecurities.com and the Stock Exchanges, for BSE at www.bseindia.com and for NSE at www.nesindia.com. AVAILABILITY OF BID CUM APPLICATION FORM: Bid cum Application Form can be obtained from the Registered and Corporate Office of Company, INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED : Tel: +91 20 6881 4300; BRLMs: Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited, +91 22 4338 0000; Edelweiss Financial Services Limited, +91 22 4003 4400 and ICICI Securities Limited, +91 22 288 2460; Syndicate Members: Kotak Securities Limited, +91 22 618 5470; Edelweiss Broking Limited, +91 22 4003 5569 / +91 22 4003 5411 and at selected locations of Sub-Syndicate Members; Kotak Securities Limited, +91 22 618 5470; Edelweiss of the Stock Exchanges and Designated CDP Locations for participating in the Offer. Bid cum Application Forms will also be available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and at all the Designated Ranches of SCSBs, the list of which is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and SEBI.

the stock exchanges and SEBI. SUB-SYNDICATE MEMBERS: Amrapali Capital & Finance Services Ltd.; Anand Rathi Finance Services Limited; DB(International) Stock Brokers Ltd.; Edelweiss Broking Ltd.; Eureka Stock & Share Broking Services Ltd.; Globe Capital Market Limited; ICI Securities Limited; IDB Capital Markets & Securities Limited; JM Financial Services Limited; Jobanputra Fiscal Services Private Limited; Kaynote Capital Market Limited; ICI Securities Limited; JM Financial Services Limited; Jobanputra Fiscal Services Private Limited; Kaynote Capital Market Limited; ICI Securities Limited; IJM Financial Services Limited; Jobanputra Fiscal Services Private Limited; Kaynote Capital Market Services Limited; Ltd.; Securities Limited; Inventure Growth & Securities Limited; Market Services Julatina Private Limited; ILd.; Prabhudas Liladina Private Limited; ICI Securities Limited; Regulty Brokers Private Limited; SAFAL Capital Market Services Limited; Ltd.; SMC Global Securities Limited; Trade Bulls Securities (PLLLd.; Prabhudas Liladina Private Limited; RE Securities (IIII) Ltd.; SMC Securities Limited; Securities (PLLLd.; Prabhudas Liladina Private Regults) Limited; SMC Securities Limited; Core Field Private Limited; Core Regults Securities (PLLLd.; Prabhudas Liladina Private Regults) Limited; Defense Regults Core Field Private Limited; Securities (PLLLd.; Prabhudas Liladina Private Regults) Limited; Core Field Provide Core Field Private Limited; Securities (PLLLd.; Prabhudas Liladina Private Regults) BANKER TO THE OFFER/PUBLIC OFFER/COUNT BANK; ICICI Bank Limited; Securities Limited; PLPI Regults Banker Private Regults Private Regults and Regults Private Regults and Regults and

All capitalised terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the RHP. Investor should read the RHP carefully, including the "Risk Factors" beginning on page 23 of the RHP before making any investment decision.

For INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED On behalf of the Board of Dir Sd

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED is proposing, subject to receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offer of its equity shares and has filed the RHP with the RoC and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. The RHP is available on the websites of the BRLMs, Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited at www.investmentbank. kotak.com, Edelweiss Financial Services Limited at www.eleviessinc.com as well as on the websites of the BRLMs, Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited at www.investmentbank. kotak.com, Edelweiss Financial Services Limited at www.eleviessinc.com and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as a mended (the "Securities Act") or any other applicable law of the United States and, unless so registered, may not be effered or sold within the United States securities Act of 1933, as a defined in Refered or a category of institutional investor defined under applicable laws of the limited states and unless as registered to be "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Refered on subject to ithe Refered on subject to be "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Refered on subject to ithe Refered on subject to be "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Refered on subject to ithe Refered on subject to ithe Refered on subject to ithe avoidance of doubly, the term "U.S. QIBs" (for the avoidance of doubly, the term "U.S. QIBs" (for the avoidance of doubly, the term to s. QIBs") in transactions exempt from, or not subject to ithe applicable laws of the guirdscinctions where those offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering in the United States. CONCEPT

